

MEDIA CONTACT: Cara MacVane 561.685.2342; <u>CKMacVane@gmail.com</u>

Amore on the Amalfi

A Sold Out Valentine's Day Celebration to Benefit Habitat for Humanity of Greater Palm Beach County

Palm Beach, FL (February 4, 2025) – Get ready for an unforgettable Valentine's Day as Amore on the Amalfi brings the romance, charm, and elegance of Italy's famed coastline to Palm Beach! Hosted at the breathtaking private residence of Todd Michael Glaser, Kim Aimee Glaser, and Chloe Pearl Glaser, this exclusive soirée on Friday, February 14, promises an evening of love, luxury, and la dolce vita—all for a great cause.

Benefiting Habitat for Humanity of Greater Palm Beach County, this chic celebration invites guests to don their most fabulous black, red, and pink attire and step into a world of Mediterranean enchantment. The night will come alive with the sounds of a lively DJ, setting the perfect vibe for a magical evening under the stars. The lush garden will be transformed into an Amalfi-inspired dreamscape, filled with breathtaking décor, romantic touches, and surprises at every turn.

"Amore on the Amalfi is more than just a beautiful evening—it's a celebration of love, community, and impact. As we gather in this stunning setting, we are also coming together to support Habitat for Humanity's mission of building homes, hope, and brighter futures. We're thrilled to bring the magic of the Amalfi Coast to Palm Beach for a night filled with joy, connection, and purpose." said Julia Murphy, Chief Advancement Officer, Habitat for Humanity of Greater Palm Beach County

Chaired by Bridgette Caporaso, Erin Moye, Hollis Bradley Pica, and Matthew Dane Brookshire, Amore on the Amalfi will be an evening of passion, purpose, and pure elegance. Mark your calendars, grab your most stylish Valentine's-inspired outfit, and prepare for an evening of amore—Palm Beach style!

About Habitat for Humanity of Greater Palm Beach County:

Habitat for Humanity of Greater Palm Beach County is a 501©(3) organization and an affiliate of a global nonprofit, Habitat for Humanity International. Our mission is to bring people together to build homes, communities, and hope. Since 1986, we have built 438 new homes, revitalized 765 existing homes, and partnered with over 1,200 households in need of safe, decent, and affordable housing in Palm Beach County. Habitat homeowners apply to qualify for the program, then help build their own homes alongside volunteers and pay an affordable mortgage. Through financial support, volunteering, and shopping or donating to any of our ReStore-Thrift Store & Donation centers, everyone can help families achieve the strength, stability and self-reliance they need to build better lives for themselves. Through shelter, we empower. To discover more, visit <u>www.habitatgreaterpbc.org</u> and follow us online at @HabitatGPBC.

For any inquiries, contact Kristen Bardin, Director of Advancement, at <u>kristen.bardin@habitatgreaterpbc.org</u>.

###